

FILED
June 29, 2012
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

NO. 30235-1-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JESUS V. MORALES,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

David B. Trefry WSBA #16050
Special Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JAMES P. HAGARTY
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2d St. Rm. 329
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

 A. ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

 1. The charging document omitted an essential element of the
 off offense charged in Count I 1

 2. Jury instruction No. 7 was given in error..... 1

 3. The court erred when it sentenced Appellant 1

 B. ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

 1. The charging document did not omit an essential element..... 1

 2. Instruction No. 7 was inartful not error or if error
 it was harmless 1

 3. The court properly sentenced appellant 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

III. ARGUMENT 1

RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR 1..... 1

RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR 2..... 5

RESPONSE ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR 3 15

IV. CONCLUSION 18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
Cases	
<u>State v. Arndt</u> , 87 Wash.2d 374, 553 P.2d 1328 (1976)	14
<u>State v. Camarillo</u> , 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990).....	11
<u>State v. Dixon</u> , 78 Wn2d. 796, 478 P.2d 931 (1971).....	3
<u>State v. Flores</u> , 164 Wn.2d. 1, 186 P.3d 1038, 1046-47 (2008).....	12
<u>State v. Golladay</u> , 78 Wash.2d 121, 470 P.2d 191 (1970).....	14
<u>State v. Hall</u> , 168 Wn.2d 726, 230 P.3d 1048 (2010).....	15
<u>State v. Kiehl</u> , 128 Wn.App. 88, 113 P.3d 528 (Div. 3 2005).....	13
<u>State v. Longuskie</u> , 59 Wn.App. 838, 801 P.2d 1004 (1990).....	11
<u>State v. Myers</u> , 133 Wn.2d. 26, 941 P.2d 1102 (1997).....	11
<u>State v. Pirtle</u> , 127 Wash.2d 628, 904 P.2d 245 (1995).....	14
<u>State v. Sullivan</u> , 143 Wn.2d 162, 174-5, 19 P.3d 1012 (2001).....	17
<u>State v. Thomas</u> , 150 Wn.2d 821, 874-75, P.3d 970 (2004).....	10
<u>State v. Tilton</u> , 149 Wn.2d 775, 72 P.3d 735 (2003).....	12
<u>State v. Wanrow</u> , 88 Wn.2d 221, 559 P.2d 548 (1977).....	13-14
Rules and Statutes	
RAP 10.3(b)	1
RCW 9.46	16
RCW 9.46.020	2
RCW 9.46.110	16
